AMENDMENT NO. FOUR TO CONTRACTNO.33259 33299

RE:  Amendment No. Four of Contract No. 33259 {PA-00413) for providing grounds mainienance
services to the City of Long Beach (BPPR14000003 & BPFPR15000002)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33259 is made and entered as of April 15, 2016, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Merchants Landscape Services, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33259 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the eppropriate amendment:

X 1. No change to the current term expiring 5/31/16.

X 2.$126,612.52 has been added per Council Action on 4/5/16 and $200,000 has been added per Council
Action on 3/24/15 for an amount not to exceed $2,734,871.27.
X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price breakdown for certain items shail be as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

5, The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The ltems or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and lncorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, Insurance and ather required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR:

W}m Dmmﬁ"??/%
* (8fgnature) {Signature)

MARYE BRoOwER, Pornea. D rouer _
(Print / Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
P RESOEN S ecvetay
Prasident/ Vice President / Secratary / Treasurer President / Vice Prasideft / Secratary / Treasurer

{clrcle one} {circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

EXECUTED PURSUANT
By: /. SECTION 301 OF Approved as to form:

City Manager  'Hk= GITY CHARTER, CHAR PAF{KINﬂCny Attorney
- Assistant Clty Manager ==

!U Deputy




EXHIBIT A
Contract #33259

Grounds Landscape Services Contract Revisions

MERCHANTS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. (MERCHANTS)

2nd Street medians 14,400.00 2,160.00 16,‘_‘3(:30.00I
Atherton median & parkway 14,400.00 2,160.00 16,560.00
Belmont Temporary Pool 7,812.00 1,171.80] 8,983.80
Bixby Annex _ 21,672.00 3,250.80] 24,922.80
Bixby Expansion ] 10,836.00 1,625.40] 12,461.40
Bluff Expansion section 1,2,3 (36th place - 2300 Ocean) 21,672.00 3,250.80 24,922.80
Broadway medians 7,200.00 1,080.00 8,280.00
Livingston North parkway ' 7,200.00 1,080.00 8,280.00
Moathers Beach Parking lot medians and islands 5,220.00 783.00 6,003.00
Technology Services - Radio Tower Site {314.16) {4717} (361.28)

Merchants Annual Increase By Service Location -~ 110,097.84 16,514.68 126,612.52

TOTAL COMBINED ANNUAL CONTRACT INCREASE




